CMS Manual System	Department of Health & Human Services (DHHS)
Pub 100-04 Medicare Claims Processing	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS)
Transmittal 1840	Date: October 29, 2009
	Change Request 6563

Transmittal 1840, dated October 29, 2009, is being rescinded and replaced by Transmittal 1894, dated January 15, 2010 to revise Chapter 1, section 60.1 and to no longer delete section 60.5. All other material remains the same.

SUBJECT: Billing for Services Related to Voluntary Uses of Advanced Beneficiary Notices of Noncoverage (ABNs)